Express Mail No. EV329293825US To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauenter 1	02523878 Docket No.: 41170/149
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pierrot Catry Jo Pattyn	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: <u>L & P Property Management Company</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖂 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Charact Addresses 4005 Einsteine Deutschutz
	Street Address: <u>4095 Firestone Boulevard</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: 7/17/2003	City: <u>South Gate</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90280</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/611,545	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ers attached? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved:
Name: <u>Grant D. Kang</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Husch & Eppenberger, LLC</u>	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to de
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 190 Carondelet Plaza	
	<u>08-3460</u>
Suite 600	
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> Zip: <u>63105</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ${ m ac}\dot{c}m{ heta}$ un
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
	on is true, and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	
Robert C. Haldiman	. C. A. 1. 1. 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 5
Mail documents to be recorded with required dover sheet information to 2003 LINELLER 00000045 10611545	Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014362 FRAME: 0103

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to L & P Property Management Company, a Delaware Corporation, having a principal place of business at 4095 Firestone Boulevard, South Gate, California 90280, its successors and assigns (hereinafter Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the following applications and/or United States Letters Patent:

Application Serial No.: To be assigned Titled: Mounting Hook and Wire Array Apparatus and Method Filed: Herewith Executed:

and any and all other applications for Letters Patent which the Assignee or the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, including any identified above, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application(s) to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said application(s).

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment has not been made.

C:\DOKUME~1\KGASTR~1\LOKALE~1\Temp\#1443532 v1 - Assignment by Pierrot Catry.doc

Page 2 of 2

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

Pierrot Catr 03 Date:

In witness to the signature of Pierrot Catry

Date 17/07/03

Signature of witness 1

Printed Name of witness 1: LUC GODDERIS

Date: 18/7/03

Signature of witness 2

Printed Name of witness 2: Stefaan DeceuNINCK

C:\DOKUME~1\KGASTR~1\LOKALE~1\Temp\#1443532 v1 - Assignment by Pierrot Catry.doc

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to L & P Property Management Company, a Delaware Corporation, having a principal place of business at 4095 Firestone Boulevard, South Gate, California 90280, its successors and assigns (hereinafter Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the following applications and/or United States Letters Patent:

Application Serial No.: To be assigned Titled: Mounting Hook and Wire Array Apparatus and Method Filed: Herewith Executed:

and any and all other applications for Letters Patent which the Assignee or the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, including any identified above, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application(s) to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said application(s).

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment has not been made.

 $\label{eq:c:DOKUME-1} KGASTR-1 \ LOKALE-1 \ Temp \ \#1443510 \ v1-Assignment \ by \ Jo \ Pattyn.doc$

Page 2 of 2

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

Jo Pattvn

17/17/03 Date:

In witness to the signature of Jo Pattyn

Date 17/07/03

Signature of witness 1

Printed Name of witness 1: LUC GODDERPS

Date: 18/7/03

Signature df witness 2

Printed Name of witness 2: Stetann DECEUNINCK

C:\DOKUME~1\KGASTR~1\LOKALE~1\Temp\#1443510 v1 - Assignment by Jo Pattyn.doc